'Other' Unmet Resource Needs

Adult Mental Health Services

An Office of the Other Resources
DPepartment of Health and Heman Services
— For RDS Between Jul 1, 2011 and Jun 30, 2012
Poul . LePage, Governar Mary C. Moyhaw, Commissionar
Peo_ID RDS Date Description Date IDed Days Unmet
ACADIA HEALTHCARE INC
168407 7/16/2011 AFFORDABLE 2 BEDROOM APARTMENT 7/19/2010 362
ALLIES INC
218756 7/7/2011 PROBATION 4/12/2008 1,181

ALTERNATIVE SERVICES NE INC
213344 3/5/2012 IN HOME SUPPORTS 4/16/2010 689

AROOSTOOK MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC.

314709 6/27/2012 HOUSING 6/28/2011 365
146340 5/9/2012 DENTURES NEEDED-ARE NOT OBTAINABLE FINANCIALLY 2/5/2009 1,189
244094 1/30/2012 IN-HOME HELP 7/1/2011 213
204730 8/4/2011 GLBT SUPPORT GROUP 1/8/2009 938
205761 5/8/2012 EXERCISE FOR WHEELCHAIR CLIENT 2/18/2009 1,175

ASSISTANCE PLUS

223018 6/25/2012 COORDINATION OF SERVICES 3/26/2012 91
131016 3/29/2012 LOCAL HOMELESS SHELTER HPRP PROGRAM 2/23/2011 400
336561 3/26/2012 CLEINT NEEDS TO OBTAIN FULL MAINECARE 12/8/2011 109

BROADREACH FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

342933 6/19/2012 | ATTORNEY FOR CHILD CUSTODY ISSUE 1/25/2012 146
205773 1/17/2012  MOTORIZED WHEELCHAIR 8/5/2011 165
CATHOLIC CHARITIES
341343 5/12/2012  CHILD CARE 1/13/2012 120
309055 6/19/2012  FAMILY MH SUPPORT 6/27/2011 195
295807 3/25/2012 | TIME MANAGEMENT 12/31/2010 450
273888 5/17/2012 | FURNITURE 8/27/2010 629
257417 4/28/2012  CHILD CARE FOR YOUNGEST CHLILD TO MAINTAIN MENTAL HEALTH 10/27/2010 549
APPOINTMENTS
250935 4/27/2012 | CHILD CARE 4/4/2011 393
247861 6/26/2012  AQUIRED BRAIN INJURY SERVICES 10/21/2011 180
237801 12/24/2011 | IN-HOME PROGRAMS FOR TEENAGE SON 7/8/2009 899
214936 4/20/2012 | SKILLS TO COPE W/ HEIGHTEND ANXIETY AND PANIC ON HER OWN OR WITH 10/14/2011 189
OTHER SUPPORTS BESIDES CASE MGMT.
210623 5/30/2012 | HTC 1/3/2012 141
199688 4/23/2012 | VOC: EMPLOYMENT COUNSELING 10/28/2010 543
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'Other' Unmet Resource Needs

Adult Mental Health Services

An Office of the Other Resources
DPepartment of Health and Heman Services
— For RDS Between Jul 1, 2011 and Jun 30, 2012
Poul . LePage, Governar Mary C. Moyhaw, Commissionar
Peo_ID RDS Date Description Date IDed Days Unmet

158704 6/8/2012 FURNITURE, APPLIANCES 3/6/2012 94
151073 4/20/2012 SKILLS TO CONSISTENTLY SET APPROPRIATE BOUNDRIES W/ OTHERS. 10/14/2011 177
219452 6/4/2012 VRP 11/2/2011 215

COMMON TIES MENTAL HEALTH COALITION

124671 6/20/2012 DRIVERS LICENSE 10/18/2011 246
167426 8/3/2011 SENIOR COMPANION 6/4/2009 790
197243 5/30/2012 RECREATIONAL OPPORTURNITIES/HOBBY 12/9/2011 173
198721 4/18/2012 SUPPORTS FOR ELDERLY MOTHER BEYOND CLIENTS ABILITIES 11/13/2009 887
198851 5/30/2012 NEW THERAPY DOG, MOVE TO 2B APARTMENT 1/3/2012 148
249385 5/30/2012 DHS 12/15/2011 167
253830 6/20/2012 FIND APARTMENT 12/27/2011 176
256135 6/20/2012 HOMEMAKING SERVICES 6/19/2009 1,097
332119 5/28/2012 GET DRIVERS LICENSE 10/4/2011 219
332305 4/25/2012 LICENSE 10/26/2011 182
336590 5/2/2012 VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES 12/7/2011 147
337494 6/20/2012 COMMUNITY RESOURCES FOR NEW BABY 12/27/2011 176
345872 6/4/2012 GET DRIVERS LICENSE 3/1/2012 95

COMMUNITY COUNSELING CENTER

316411 5/23/2012  ACCESSING SERVICES FROM LOCAL GA 5/25/2011 364
226247 4/12/2012  CELLPHONE THRU MAINE CENTER ON DEAFNESS 6/6/2011 311
237850 2/3/2012 NEED HELP WITH HER CURRENT MORTGAGE HOUSE AND FUEL ASSISTANCE. 11/4/2011 171
305334 10/21/2011  CITIZENSHIP CLASSES 6/14/2011 129
256011 8/15/2011  ACCESS TO CHILDCARE 6/1/2010 440
264504 4/10/2012  SSI BENEFITS 4/23/2010 718
283338 4/18/2012  FOOD RESOURCES 5/5/2011 349

COMMUNITY HEALTH AND COUNSELING SERVICES

225382 6/9/2012 SETTING UP RESIDENCY FOR TRAILER 12/12/2011 180
206268 6/19/2012  CLEANING SERVICE 10/3/2011 260
170578 5/21/2012 | FINDING NEW APT 11/28/2011 155
154943 6/14/2012 | GETTING BIRTH CERTIFICATE, STATE ID 9/15/2011 273
147348 4/26/2012  LONG TERM HOUSING 8/1/2011 269
146845 6/15/2012 | LONG TERM HOUSING 9/24/2010 630
118883 8/15/2011  DRIVERS EDUCATION 2/16/2011 180
231869 5/18/2012  ALTERNATE SUBSIDY NON RELIANT ON CIS 1/4/2010 865
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Adult Mental Health Services

An Office of the

DPepartment of Health and Heman Services

Paul B. LePage, Gavernor

Peo_ID
332125
274904
261687
257355
248464
248407
332207
226282

RDS Date

5/28/2012
11/15/2011
6/28/2012
4/14/2012
5/4/2012
12/19/2011
6/26/2012
5/15/2012

Mary C. Moyhaw, Commissionar

Description
CLOTHING
DDPC, DENTAL
RENEWAL OF DRIVERS LICENSE
SAFE AND AFFORDABLE HOUSING
ASSISTANCE WITH SECURITY DEPOSIT
HOUSING
CHILD CARE
GUARDIAN PARENTS

COUNSELING SERVICES, INC.

313607
202805
260929
147230
204559
220711
200625
212856
277444
145678
300296

5/10/2012
10/19/2011
5/9/2012
6/17/2012
6/26/2012
12/7/2011
10/5/2011
12/5/2011
6/22/2012
4/18/2012
1/26/2012

ENERGY ASSISTANCE FOR HEAT AND ELECTRICITY
CLOTHING VOUCHER FROM SALVATION ARMY
BEREAVEMENT SUPPORT GROUP

SUPPORT GROUP FOR HIGH FUNCTIONING SCHIZOPHRENICS
HOMEOWNER EDUCATION SERVICES

PARENTING SUPPORT GROUPS

DBT GROUP

GREEN CARD

CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES; DHHS

MANUAL WHEELCHAIR

SSDI

HEALTH AFFILIATES MAINE

124852
344204
129803
133213
133770
167164
170584
192777
199064
199448
200655
200669
201273
209156
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2/10/2012
6/1/2012
5/4/2012
6/26/2012
7/8/2011
6/28/2012
6/13/2012
4/25/2012
6/13/2012
6/13/2012
5/29/2012
7/1/2011
6/4/2012
4/13/2012

TRANSITIONING INTO COLLEGE
IMMIGRATION

WANTS DRIVERS LICENSE

DRIVERS LICENSE

CULTURAL NEEDS

12 STEP PROGRAM

LEARN TO ADVOCATE FOR SELF AND SON
ASSISTANCE WITH DV CHARGE

LINKAGE FOR VA DISABILITY

EVALUATION, RELEASE FROM LEASE
ASSISTANCE WITH LICENSE REINSTATEMENT
WANTS VOLUNTEER POSITION IN THE FUTURE
VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES

SUPPORT WITH DRIVERS LICENSE

'Other' Unmet Resource Needs

Other Resources

For RDS Between Jul 1, 2011 and Jun 30, 2012

Date IDed Days Unmet

10/4/2011
8/3/2011
1/18/2012
3/1/2011
4/9/2009
8/26/2010
10/21/2011
11/30/2011

9/21/2011
10/22/2010
7/25/2011
11/9/2011
1/20/2012
2/9/2011
10/5/2011
10/8/2009
1/31/2012
4/27/2010
1/24/2011

11/3/2011
2/20/2012
8/8/2011

9/14/2011
9/28/2010
3/28/2012
4/20/2011
8/4/2011

3/13/2012
3/14/2012
1/16/2012
1/4/2011

11/2/2011
4/29/2011

237
104
162
410
1,121
480
180
167

232
362
289
221
158
301
104
788
143
780
367

96
102
256
280
283

92
225
265

92

91
134
178
193
350
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Adult Mental Health Services

Paul B. LePage, Govarnor

Peo_ID
210415
212652

225374
228798
232915
232934
234539
235055
237820
237823
246024
246095
247233
248462
250927
253458
256654
257335
258502
259682
260689
264474
267406
270937
273807
277400
294189
295758
298241
298315
298676
302111
305453
322120

322192
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RDS Date

5/3/2012
6/1/2012

5/8/2012
4/19/2012
6/8/2012
4/16/2012
11/28/2011
12/7/2011
4/25/2012
4/18/2012
4/19/2012
4/17/2012
4/19/2012
7/27/2011
4/25/2012
4/18/2012
4/20/2012
4/24/2012
1/12/2012
6/26/2012
4/18/2012
6/4/2012
1/27/2012
5/11/2012
6/20/2012
4/18/2012
5/3/2012
6/28/2012
6/6/2012
6/13/2012
4/25/2012
4/20/2012
6/13/2012
5/4/2012

4/18/2012

'Other' Unmet Resource Needs

An Office of the Other Resources
DPepartment of Health and Heman Services

Mary C. Moyhaw, Commissionar

Description
DRIVERS LICENSE

OBTAIN DRIVERS LICENSE, LEARN TO SPEAK ENGLISH, SUPPORT WITH HOUSING
REVEIWS

EXERCISE PROGRAM TO HELP WITH DEPRESSION AND PHYSICAL PAIN
VOLUNTEER IN COMPASSIONATE CARE ACTIVITY

HOUSING

MOVING SUPPORT TO NEW TOWN; VEHICLE

PARENTING CLASSES

DEVELOP SUPPORT SYSTEM/RESOURCES

LEARNING DISABILITY TESTING;

SUPPORT TO ACCOMPANY TO DOCTORS

FUNDING FOR HOUSING REPAIRS

NUTRITION

LEGAL RESOURCES: CRIMINAL LAWYER TO ASSIST WITH IRS/HR BLOCK ISSUES
IMMIGRATION

IMMIGRATION

HOUSING: HAS A 1 BR APT, WOULD LIKE LARGER 2 BD APT.
VEHICLE REPAIR

VEHICLE REPAIR ASSISTANCE

DIETICIAN

REPAIR TO VEHICLE, CHIOPRACTIC CARE

GROUP FOR AMPUTEES, PROSTHETIC LEG

TCM FOR CHILDREN

DRIVING LESSONS THRU THE WISP

ADVANCE DIRECTIVE LEGAL RESOURCES

FUNDING FOR HOUSING REPAIRS;

CHILDCARE

SUPPORT TO RE-INSTATE DRIVERS LICENSE, ALCOHOLICS ANNONYMOUS
HEADSTART/PARENTING RESOURCES

CNA COURSE RESOURCES

VEHICLE REPAIR

LEARNING DISABILITY ASSESSMENT; CUSTODY OF SON

DBT GROUP

HEAP ASSISTANCE

NEEDS A CAR, WOULD LIKE LEGAL CONSULT TO DETERMINE IF ENTITLED TO
MONEY, POSSIBLE EMERGENCY SHELTER

ATTORNEY FOR LEGAL CHARGES, ASSISTANCE WITH APPLYING FOR SS,
PLANNING HOW TO GET BACK TAXES PAID, MAINTAINING MAINE CARE

For RDS Between Jul 1, 2011 and Jun 30, 2012

Date IDed Days Unmet

11/10/2011
12/3/2011

5/24/2011
10/20/2011
9/20/2011
10/19/2011
5/20/2011
8/31/2011
7/16/2011
7/27/2011
10/20/2011
10/25/2011
10/20/2011
4/27/2011
10/26/2011
7/27/2011
1/17/2012
5/23/2011
10/13/2011
9/14/2011
8/12/2011
3/1/2012
10/28/2011
2/1/2012
9/28/2011
7/27/2011
8/18/2011
4/28/2011
9/27/2011
4/20/2011
8/4/2011
3/3/2011
4/20/2011
8/8/2011

7/27/2011

175
181

350
182
168
180
192
98
284
266
166
175
98
91
366
173
94
337
91
261
250
93
91
91
189
261
259
427
253
420
202
414
361
270

183
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Personally identifiable data is confidential, and the identified individual has the right to privacy. It is a violation of State and Federal privacy laws to
access such information without the proper authorization or right to do so. It is also a breach of confidentiality to share such information with others
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'Other' Unmet Resource Needs

Adult Mental Health Services

An Office of the Other Resources
DPepartment of Health and Heman Services

For RDS Between Jul 1, 2011 and Jun 30, 2012

Poul B. LoPage, Governar Mary C. Mayhew, Commissionar
Peo_ID RDS Date Description Date IDed Days Unmet

322197 4/25/2012 PARENTING CLASS 8/9/2011 260
322212 1/20/2012 NEEDS APARTMENT 8/28/2011 145
323441 3/5/2012 HEAP 12/2/2011 94
323528 4/28/2012 NATURALIZATION/IMMIGRATION 8/20/2011 252
323547 6/1/2012 IMMIGRATION 12/3/2011 91
332050 6/26/2012 FINANCIAL/CREDIT COUNSELING 10/21/2011 180
332100 4/19/2012 OBTAINING HER DRIVER LICENSE 10/20/2011 107
332495 5/22/2012 LOOKING INTO OTHER MENTAL HEALTH GROUP 12/5/2011 169
332524 5/21/2012 UNEMPLOYMENT 11/28/2011 175
333879 6/20/2012 PAIN SERVICES, 3/19/2012 93
336505 6/1/2012 HOME OWNERSHIP; IMMIGRATION 12/30/2011 154
125333 1/18/2012 PARENTING CLASSES; CHILDCARE RESOURCES 10/12/2011 98

LIFE BY DESIGN

235769 11/28/2011  ASSISTANCE IN BECOMING CHILDRENS REP PAYEE 6/16/2011 165
268802 5/31/2012 HOME REPAIRS 9/26/2011 248

LUTHERAN COMMUNITY SERVICES OF MAINE, INC.
300333 8/24/2011  TBI ASSESSMENT FOR LEVEL OF CARE NEEDED FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING 1/20/2011 216

MOTIVATIONAL SERVICES INC

236038 6/19/2012 PARENTING CLASSES 6/27/2011 358
145606 6/20/2012 MEDICAL FOSTER CARE HOME THRU TOGUS 9/28/2011 100
OHI

146105 6/6/2012 LINKAGE TO SERVICES IN OREGON 9/24/2009 986

SHALOM HOUSE INC
199529 5/11/2012  INDEPENDENT SHALOM APARTMENT 2/1/2012 100

SPRING HARBOR HOSPITAL

168082 4/10/2012 | VOLUNTEER WORK 10/11/2011 182
202204 5/12/2012  HEAD INJURY TREATMENT AND RESIDENCE THAT ADRESSES HIS LEVEL ON NEED | 8/27/2009 989
262099 6/1/2012 FOOD PANTRY 11/17/2010 562
117888 6/20/2012 | PROBATION AND DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CLASS 9/28/2011 266
SWEETSER

171222 6/18/2012 | HOMEMAKER SERVICES 4/1/2011 444
201090 5/9/2012 PRODUCTIVITY INCREASING ACTIVITIES 12/9/2009 882
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Adult Mental Health Services

Paul B. LePage, Govarnor

Peo_ID
201544
202153
204193
333861
222564
242732
254578
259108
262943
302090
309054
313538
314725
322183
323462
332240
166934
146474
123954
120034
103858
209236

RDS Date

5/23/2012
4/26/2012
9/9/2011
4/16/2012
6/8/2012
3/13/2012
12/23/2011
4/10/2012
7/20/2011
5/7/2012
6/28/2012
12/13/2011
6/14/2012
6/26/2012
5/15/2012
6/26/2012
2/28/2012
3/5/2012
2/10/2012
3/28/2012
6/9/2012
6/20/2012

'Other' Unmet Resource Needs

An Office of the Other Resources
DPepartment of Health and Heman Services

Mary C. Moyhaw, Commissionar

Description
P.R.O.P. (LINK TO WEATHERIZATION, ELP, AND HOUSING SUPPORTS)
RESOURCES FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

OTHER MOBILITY CHANGES,EXPLORE MEDICARE COVERED MOTORIZED CHAIRS

AA AND WELLBRIETY MEETINGS

ASSISTANCE WITH CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENTS

DIET COUUNCELOR FOR ENEMIA

COMMUNITY CONCEPTS CHILD WELFARE

HOUSE IS BEING FORECLOSED ON

GUARDIANSHIP PAPERWORK NEEDS TO BE DONE-CLIENTS REQUEST
ALTERNATIVE RESPONSE PROGRAM

BUDGETING SKILLS

HOUSING

PARENTING CLASSES

NEUROLOGICAL EVAL

POST OPERATIVE CARE

RAMP/HOME SAFETY EVALUATION/HANDICAPPED ACCESS

FIRST FLOOR APARTMENT/HANDICAP ACCESS DUE TO HEALTH ISSUES
CULTURAL ACTIVITIES

OBTAINING LICENSE

CLIENT WANTS TO GET INTO THE MILITARY

DRIVERS LICENSE

VOLUNTEERING

TRI COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

168479
185865
208400
309069
276353
290301
229742

1/18/2012
8/1/2011

5/24/2012
7/25/2011
4/10/2012
6/25/2012
7/6/2011

CLT NEEDS EASILY ACCESSIBLE APT D/T COPD, ASTHMA & BACK PROBLEMS

LIVE IN CARETAKER

BRAIN INJURY SERVICES

IDENTIFY COMMUNITY RESOURCES
PARENTING CLASSES

LEGAL

CHILDCARE

YOUTH ALTERNATIVES INGRAHAM

313664
251037

4/26/2012
6/27/2012

DENTAL
CHILDCARE

Total Unmet Resource Needs
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For RDS Between Jul 1, 2011 and Jun 30, 2012

Date IDed Days Unmet

10/17/2011
8/1/2011
3/16/2009
10/19/2011
9/20/2011
3/2/2012
3/17/2011
10/11/2011
4/8/2011
2/18/2011
3/28/2012
11/5/2011
12/20/2011
9/14/2011
11/30/2011
10/21/2011
6/9/2011
9/9/2011
11/3/2011
12/28/2011
12/12/2011
10/18/2011

10/12/2011
5/26/2010
2/17/2012
4/14/2011
10/11/2011
2/16/2012
4/13/2010

8/1/2011
2/17/2009

219
232
907
177
262
95
281
127
103
444
91
9%
177
302
99
249
264
178
99
91
108
100

98
432
97
102
178
130
449

186
1,226
179
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